[E] Reflects $13.1 million Aggregate Cash Consideration to be paid to existing AerSale Stockholders and SAR Holders in exchange for their ownership shares of AerSale.

[F] Reflects the reclassification of Monocle Common Stock subject to possible redemption to permanent equity.

[G] Represents the re-capitalization of shares of AerSale Preferred Stock to NewCo additional paid-in capital.

[H] Represents the classification of additional paid-in capital to NewCo additional paid-in capital.

[I] Represents the re-capitalization of shares of AerSale Common Stock to NewCo additional paid-in capital.

[J] Reflects the re-capitalization of Monocle Common Stock to NewCo additional paid-in capital.

[K] Reflects the re-capitalization of Monocle’s retained earnings to NewCo additional paid-in capital.

[L] Reflects the classification of NewCo common stock at par value $0.0001 per share.

2

AerSale Corp.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AerSale Corp.
Statement of

Operations For
the nine months

ended
September 30,

2020

Monocle
Acquisition

Corp. Statement
of Operations
For the nine

months ended
September 30,

2020
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Condensed
Combined

Statement of
Operations For
the nine months

ended
September 30,

2020
  Unaudited   Unaudited
Revenue:
Products   37,726,383   37,726,383
Leasing   47,637,093   47,637,093
Services   74,192,768   74,192,768
Total net revenue   159,556,244   159,556,244
Cost of sales and operating expenses:
Cost of products   41,206,646   41,206,646
Cost of leasing   21,315,784   21,315,784
Cost of services   57,369,877   57,369,877
Total cost of sales   119,892,307   119,892,307
Gross profit   39,663,937   39,663,937
Selling, general, and administrative expenses   40,614,124   226,480  [AA]   (226,480)   40,614,124
CARES Act proceeds   (12,692,702)   (12,692,702)
Transaction expenses   433,681   [BB]   (433,681)   -
Income (loss) from operations   11,308,834   (226,480)   660,161   11,742,515
Other income (expenses):
Interest income (expense), net   (1,306,977)   16,021  [AA]   (16,021)   (1,306,977)
Other income, net   358,137   358,137
Total other (expenses) income   (948,840)   16,021   (16,021)   (948,840)
Income (loss) from operations before income tax
provision   10,359,994   (210,459)   644,140   10,793,675
Income tax (expense) benefit   (2,519,305)   7,136   (155,702)   (2,667,871)
Net income (loss)   7,840,689   (203,323)   488,438   8,125,804
Dividends attributable to preferred stockholders   18,582,068   -  [CC]   (18,582,068)   -
Net (loss) income from operations attributable to
AerSale Corp. common shareholders   (10,741,379)   (203,323)   19,070,506   8,125,804
(Loss) earnings per share - basic and diluted:
Net (loss) earnings per share from operations   (214.83)   (0.04)  [DD]   0.20

Notes:

[AA] Reflects the elimination of Monocle’s historical operation costs and interest income on the trust account and related tax impact that would not have been incurred had the

Business Combination been consummated on January 1, 2019. The effective tax rate assumed for both Monocle and AerSale is 24.2%. Operating expenses during 2020 not
related to the Business Combination were insignificant.

[BB] Elimination of transaction expenses related to the Business Combination incurred in the period ended September 30, 2020.

[CC] Reflects the elimination of the Dividends from the AerSale Preferred Stock.

[DD] Represents 41,046,216 weighted average shares comprised of 1,096,411 shares currently owned by Monocle public stockholders, 1,592,188 shares currently owned by

Initial Stockholders and Cowen plus 30,382,680 shares to be issued to existing AerSale shareholders, 7,612,500 shares to be issued to PIPE investors and 362,437 shares to
be issued to advisors. All shares are assumed to have been issued on January 1, 2019.

3

AerSale Corp.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AerSale Corp.
Statement of

Operations For
the year ended
December 31,

2019

Monocle
Acquisition

Corp. Statement
of Operations
For the year

ended December
31, 2019

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Condensed
Combined

Statement of
Operations For
the year ended
December 31,

2019

Revenue:
Products   170,566,047   170,566,047
Leasing   64,245,884   64,245,884
Services   69,389,272   69,389,272
Total net revenue   304,201,203   304,201,203
Cost of sales and operating expenses:
Cost of products   131,671,553   131,671,553
Cost of leasing   29,217,035   29,217,035
Cost of services   58,263,856   58,263,856
Total cost of sales   219,152,444   219,152,444
Gross profit   85,048,759   85,048,759
Selling, general, and administrative expenses   59,813,607   1,573,512  [AA]   (1,573,512)   59,813,607
Transaction expenses   3,176,797   [BB]   (3,176,797)
Income (loss) from operations   22,058,355   (1,573,512)   4,750,309   25,235,152
Other income (expenses):
Interest income (expense), net   (3,006,663)   3,164,817  [AA]   (3,164,817)   (3,006,663)
Other income (expenses), net   611,109   611,109
Total other (expenses) income   (2,395,554)   3,164,817   (3,164,817)   (2,395,554)
Income from operations before income tax
provision   19,662,801   1,591,305   1,585,492   22,839,598
Income tax (expense)   (4,163,663)   (627,795)   (383,245)   (5,174,703)
Net income   15,499,138   963,510   1,202,247   17,664,895
Dividends attributable to preferred stockholders   34,632,836   -  [CC]   (34,632,836)   -
Net (loss) income from operations attributable to
AerSale Corp. common shareholders

  (19,133,698)   963,510   35,835,083   17,664,895
(Loss) earnings per share - basic and diluted:
Net (loss) earnings per share from operations   (382.67)   (0.28)  [DD]   0.43

Notes:

[AA] Reflects the elimination of Monocle’s historical operation costs and interest income on the trust account and related tax impact that would not have been incurred had the

Business Combination been consummated on January 1, 2019. The effective tax rate assumed for both Monocle and AerSale is 24.2%. Operating expenses during 2019 not
related to the Business Combination were insignificant.

[BB] Elimination of transaction expenses related to the Business Combination incurred in the year ended December 31, 2019.